CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： SHIELDED SMD  POWER  INDUCTOR
PART NO： MCSHC Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2021.08.30
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

c 0.9 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC444Z22NHMR32 22±20% 0.32±10% 40.0 34.0 32 19.0
MCSHC444Z65NHMR32 65±20% 0.32±10% 26.0 22.0 20 19.0
MCSHC444ZR10MR32 100±20% 0.32±10% 17.0 13.0 9.5 19.0
18.0
16.5
16.0
14.0

a 2.54 Ref
b 3.2 Ref
c 4.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC09608ZR10LR29 100±15% 0.29±10% 94.0 81.0 51
MCSHC09608ZR12LR29 120±15% 0.29±10% 79.0 68.0 51 24.0
MCSHC09608ZR15LR29 150±15% 0.29±10% 65.0 54.0 51 21.0
MCSHC09608ZR22LR29 220±15% 0.29±10% 44.0 37.0 51 18.0
MCSHC09608ZR28LR29 280±15% 0.29±10% 34.0 29.0 51 16.5
MCSHC09608ZR30LR29 300±15% 0.29±10% 32.0 27.0 51 16.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.5

a 2.6 Ref
b 3.0 Ref
c 5.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC10807ZR12LR29 120±15% 0.29±10% 94.0 86.0 61.0
MCSHC10807ZR15LR29 150±15% 0.29±10% 75.0 60.0 61.0
MCSHC10807ZR18LR29 180±15% 0.29±10% 60.0 50.0 61.0
MCSHC10807ZR22LR29 220±15% 0.29±10% 50.00 40.0 61.0 18.0
MCSHC10807ZR27LR29 270±15% 0.29±10% 41.00 33.0 61.0 16.5
MCSHC10807ZR30LR29 300±15% 0.29±10% 35.00 30.0 61.0 16.0
MCSHC10807ZR33LR29 330±15% 0.29±10% 33.00 26.0 61.0 14.0
MCSHC10807ZR39LR29 390±15% 0.29±10% 28.00 22.0 61.0 12.0
MCSHC10807ZR47LR29 470±15% 0.29±10% 23.00 19.0 61.0 11.0
9.5
8.5
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃

a 2.6 Ref
b 2.8 Ref
c 4.70 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC10875ZR12LR29 120±15% 0.29±10% 94.0 86.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR15LR29 150±15% 0.29±10% 76.0 70.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR17LR29 170±15% 0.29±10% 66.0 60.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR22LR29 220±15% 0.29±10% 50.0 43.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR23LR29 230±15% 0.29±10% 48.0 40.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR27LR29 270±15% 0.29±10% 40.0 34.0 61.0
MCSHC10875ZR30LR29 300±15% 0.29±10% 35.0 30.0 61.0
12.0
11.0
9.5
8.5

c 4.06 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC10808ZR12LR18 120±15% 0.18±10% 95.0 84.0 77.0 68.0
MCSHC10808ZR15LR18 150±15% 0.18±10% 79.0 70.0 66.0 68.0
MCSHC10808ZR18LR18 180±15% 0.18±10% 62.0 56.0 52.0 68.0
MCSHC10808ZR22LR18 220±15% 0.18±10% 58.0 51.0 47.0 68.0
16.5
16.0
14.0
12.0

c 5.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1.1
(nH)
Inductance1.2
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs4
(Amps)TypMCSHC11775ZR12LR29 120±15% 86 min 0.29±10% 90.0 72.0 55.0
MCSHC11775ZR15LR29 150±15% 108 min 0.29±10% 70.0 56.0 55.0
MCSHC11775ZR23LR29 230±15% 166 min 0.29±10% 45.0 36.0 55.0
MCSHC11775ZR30LR29 300±15% 217 min 0.29±10% 35.0 28.0 55.0
MCSHC11775ZR40LR29 400±15% 288 min 0.29±10% 25.0 20.0 55.0
MCSHC11775ZR51LR29 510±15% 364 min 0.29±10% 18.0 14.5 55.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
9.5

3.2The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 125℃
4.The I-rms that will cause  temperature rise approximate 40°C without core loss.
Specifications subject to change without notice.Please confirm according to our company for latest information.                             TEL：0512-6856-2977
Suzhou, Wuzhong District, Taihu East R  oad No.9, Wuluo science and Technology Park, 4th floor, 401/408 Room                          FAX：0512-6856-3299
Fig.36
 电阻测试点在  a 和 b点
R
15
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) G(mm) T(mm) Chip/Reel
MCSHC444 13'' x 12mm 330 100 12.5 16.7 2000
MCSHC75 13'' x 16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 1000
MCSHC09608 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 700
MCSHC09755 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 800
MCSHC10705(R23) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1000
MCSHC10705(R29) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1000
MCSHC10807(R29) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSHC10875(R29) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 600
MCSHC10808(R18) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSHC11775(R29) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSHC10705H(R23) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 800
MCSHC10703H(R40) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1200
Specifications subject to change without notice.Please confirm according to our company for latest information.                            TEL：0512-6856-2977
Suzhou, Wuzhong District, Taihu East R  oad No.9, Wuluo science and Technology Park, 4th floor, 401/408 Room                          FAX：0512-6856-3299
 Packaging
Tape Dimension: